

**Bid Tabulation**  
**DOWNTOWN 2ND & 3RD ST UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

Bid Date: June 29, 2021 @ 2PM

Contractor shall furnish and install items as shown on the Drawings or called for in the Specifications. All costs not included in this schedule that are necessary to provide a complete, functional project as depicted in the Drawings and Specifications are to be considered incidental and merged with the costs of other related items. The following is a list of abbreviations for this bid schedule.

LS = Lump Sum	EA = Each	LF = Linear Feet	AC = Acre
SY = Square Yard	SF = Square Foot	CY = Cubic Yard	Ton = Ton
FA = Force Account			

Schedule A - 1.5 Alley & 2nd Street				Hot Iron		71 Construction		WCCI		Ramshorn Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$68,395.00	\$68,395.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$39,897.00	\$39,897.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
2	8" DR 18 C900 PVC Water Main	LF	950	69.07	65,616.50	80.00	76,000.00	69.50	66,025.00	66.00	62,700.00
3	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	2,512.94	5,025.88	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,100.00	6,200.00
4	8" Fittings	EA	4	1,107.48	4,429.92	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	7,920.15	23,760.45	11,000.00	33,000.00	8,650.00	25,950.00	7,800.00	23,400.00
6	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	2,223.30	4,446.60	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
7	1" Water Service Reconnect	EA	23	1,304.16	29,995.68	1,200.00	27,600.00	2,350.00	54,050.00	1,500.00	34,500.00
8	1.5"-2" Water Service Reconnect	EA	2	2,353.10	4,706.20	2,600.00	5,200.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
9	4" Fire Line Assembly w/ Valve	EA	1	3,969.93	3,969.93	6,200.00	6,200.00	6,350.00	6,350.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
10	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	550	68.76	37,818.00	115.00	63,250.00	140.00	77,000.00	115.00	63,250.00
11	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	EA	15	1,179.07	17,686.05	1,000.00	15,000.00	650.00	9,750.00	900.00	13,500.00
12	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	3,968.27	11,904.81	8,000.00	24,000.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	EA	2	932.89	1,865.78	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
14	Select Backfill	CY	1,500	54.64	81,960.00	10.25	15,375.00	56.50	84,750.00	20.00	30,000.00
15	Foundation Material	CY	150	50.15	7,522.50	65.50	9,825.00	77.00	11,550.00	55.00	8,250.00
16	Control Density Flow Fill	CY	15	178.75	2,681.25	277.00	4,155.00	210.00	3,150.00	150.00	2,250.00
17	Subgrade Repair	CY	85	49.64	4,219.40	59.25	5,036.25	84.00	7,140.00	55.00	4,675.00
18	Alley Aprons, Valley Gutters, & Driveway Approaches	SY	100	158.75	15,875.00	93.25	9,325.00	100.00	10,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	365	70.15	25,604.75	88.75	32,393.75	61.00	22,265.00	85.00	31,025.00
20	Curb and Gutter	LF	365	48.70	17,775.50	65.25	23,816.25	56.00	20,440.00	50.00	18,250.00
21	ADA Ramp	EA	4	2,435.00	9,740.00	130.00	520.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
22	4" Asphalt / 8" Grading 'W' Base Course	SY	3,650	56.35	205,677.50	56.18	205,057.00	46.50	169,725.00	55.00	200,750.00
23	French Drain Assembly	LS	1	4,699.00	4,699.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
24	Landscaping Repairs	LS	1	6,900.00	6,900.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
25	Traffic Control	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,130.20	13,130.20	8,500.00	8,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
26	Force Account	FA	5,000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule A</b>				<b>\$682,275.70</b>		<b>\$683,383.45</b>		<b>\$694,542.00</b>		<b>\$705,250.00</b>	

Schedule B - 3rd Street & 3.5 Alley				Hot Iron		71 Construction		WCCI		Ramshorn Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$77,935.00	\$77,935.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	8" DR 18 C900 PVC Water Main	LF	1,050	69.35	72,817.50	80.00	84,000.00	69.50	72,975.00	66.00	69,300.00
3	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	2,612.94	5,225.88	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
4	8" Fittings	EA	4	1,107.48	4,429.92	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
5	4" Fire Line Assembly w/ Valve	EA	6	3,922.93	23,537.58	5,500.00	33,000.00	6,350.00	38,100.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
6	6" Fire Line Assembly	EA	6	4,265.27	25,591.62	6,000.00	36,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	7,665.46	15,330.92	11,000.00	22,000.00	8,650.00	17,300.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
8	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	2,223.30	4,446.60	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
9	1" Water Service Reconnect	EA	27	1,380.74	37,279.98	1,200.00	32,400.00	2,350.00	63,450.00	1,500.00	40,500.00
10	1.5"-2" Water Service Reconnect	EA	1	2,189.35	2,189.35	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11	2" Water Service Reconnect - No Curb Stop	EA	1	1,306.59	1,306.59	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe	LF	1,000	68.73	68,730.00	115.00	115,000.00	140.00	140,000.00	110.00	110,000.00
13	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	EA	23	1,180.77	27,157.71	1,000.00	23,000.00	650.00	14,950.00	900.00	20,700.00
14	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	4	3,968.27	15,873.08	8,000.00	32,000.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
15	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	EA	3	876.53	2,629.59	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
16	Select Backfill	CY	1,500	54.64	81,960.00	10.25	15,375.00	56.50	84,750.00	20.00	30,000.00
17	Foundation Material	CY	200	60.15	12,030.00	65.50	13,100.00	77.00	15,400.00	55.00	11,000.00
18	Control Density Flow Fill	CY	25	159.75	3,993.75	277.00	6,925.00	210.00	5,250.00	150.00	3,750.00
19	Subgrade Repair	CY	85	49.64	4,219.40	59.25	5,036.25	84.00	7,140.00	55.00	4,675.00
20	Alley Aprons, Valley Gutters, & Driveway Approaches	SY	350	124.25	43,487.50	93.25	32,637.50	101.00	35,350.00	150.00	52,500.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300	69.80	20,940.00	88.75	26,625.00	63.50	19,050.00	90.00	27,000.00
22	Curb and Gutter	LF	450	45.25	20,362.50	65.25	29,362.50	57.00	25,650.00	50.00	22,500.00
23	4" Asphalt / 8" Grading 'W' Base Course	SY	4,000	56.35	225,400.00	56.18	224,720.00	48.00	192,000.00	55.00	220,000.00
24	Landscaping Repairs	LS	1	6,900.00	6,900.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
25	Traffic Control	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	19,020.01	19,020.01	8,500.00	8,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
26	Force Account	FA	5,000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule B</b>				<b>\$820,774.47</b>		<b>\$880,301.26</b>		<b>\$900,765.00</b>		<b>\$905,425.00</b>	

	Hot Iron	71 Construction	WCCI	Ramshorn Construction
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule A</b>	<b>\$682,275.70</b>	<b>\$683,383.45</b>	<b>\$694,542.00</b>	<b>\$705,250.00</b>
<b>Subtotal - Bid Schedule B</b>	<b>\$820,774.47</b>	<b>\$880,301.26</b>	<b>\$900,765.00</b>	<b>\$905,425.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$1,503,050.17</b>	<b>\$1,563,684.71</b>	<b>\$1,595,307.00</b>	<b>\$1,610,675.00</b>